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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:S7
BGd:S4

A [19.46]BABY BLUE LEE
TR: Owner[19.46-GLY] 45 8 10Mr. Thomas Connor/Miss. Saoirse  Nohilly ( Iwbe.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Togher Blue Leah).Jun'21TPW €1,585

May17'25 52 350R    S7 T2 0.00 66 6th 9.5L EvAw,BmpRu 19.69 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Bay 20.30
May2'25  53 350R    S6 T2 0.00 55 5th 10.5L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 19.47 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Crinkill Noel 20.17
Apr19'25 53 350R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 6L VQaw,ALd 19.64 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Killanin Grace *19.59
Mar8'25  52 350R    S8 T2 0.00 11 1st 5L EP,FinWl 19.71 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Blake *19.66
Feb1'25  52 350R    S7 T4 0.00 46 4th 9.0L EvAw,Imp 1 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Bailey 20.11

CGd:S6
BGd:S5

B [19.45]KILLANIN BONO
TR: Owner[19.45-GLY] 17 2 44All-The-One-Syndicate (Rosscahill) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Go Again).Aug'22TPW €1,130

May2'25  82 525R    A5 T5 3.32 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 29.72 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Scattery Beauty 29.64
Apr18'25 84 525R    A6 T5 3.44 3444 4th 10L BmpRu,Bmp 29.93 -.30 Slow 3/1 GLY Hollywell Mave 30.33
Feb27'25 83 525R    A5 T5 3.36 1111 3rd nk/nk FAw,HdNrL 29.86 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Knockalton Bill 29.80
Jan17'25 82 350T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 19.50 -.05 Slow GLY Killanin Grace *19.45
Nov15'24 81 525R    A6 T6 3.38 2211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,Styd 29.61 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Woo Hoo Emoski *29.51

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

C [29.78]JOHNBOYS BLUE
TR: Owner[29.78-GLY] 6 1 01Mr. John  Moloney (Co. Clare.) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Skips Abby).Jul'22TPW €330

May17'25 59 350R    S5 T1 0.00 45 5th 15.5L EvAw,ClrRn 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Fortune Seven 20.40
Apr23'25 60 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.93 Sand LMK *19.93
Dec5'24  59 525R    A6 T3 0.00 4345 4th 3.5L/sh EvAw,AHand 29.65 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Burkos Bacardi 29.80
Nov16'24 59 525R    A7 T1 3.36 4443 1st nk 29.88 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Pierview Queen *29.78
Jun22'24 57 525R    A8 T1 0.00 5444 2nd 4.5L FcdCk3,RnOn 29.81 -.10 Slow 1/2f GLY Pierview Toony 30.02

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

D [29.36]CALAFIA PARK
TR: Owner[29.36-GLY] 38 6 85Mr. Thomas Connor (Co. Galway.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballydoyle Jewel).Feb'22TPW €2,300

May17'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.40 1123 6th 10.0L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.74 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Hanover Hellboy 30.34
May2'25  61 350R    S6 T1 0.00 66 6th 6.25L/nk StbTp,NvSh 19.79 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fawn Bee 20.20
Apr18'25 62 350R    S4 T2 0.00 66 5th 10.5L SlAw,ClrRn 19.51 -.15 Slow 5/2 GLY Mirabel 20.09
Mar7'25  63 525R    A6 T1 3.37 3332 2nd 3L FAw,Crd 1 30.26 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Peteles Phantom 30.37
Jan31'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.35 1111 1st 4.5L LdRu,RnOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Longstone Cilla *29.50

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

E [30.02]BURNPARK ARCHIE
TR: Owner[30.02-GLY] 2 0 00Mr Michael  Browne (Kilrush) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23

May9'25  62 525R    A8 T1 3.52 4444 5th 7L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.93 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Drombeg Angel 30.34
Apr25'25 62 525R    ON2 T2 3.62 5544 4th 12.0L SlAw,Crd 1 29.56 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Annadown Harry 30.30
Mar29'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.02 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Shadow 30.02
Mar8'25  63 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.81 -.05 Slow GLY Burnpark Maestro 19.97
Feb22'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M-W 29.84 -.10 Slow GLY Burnpark Class 30.30

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

F [29.30]KONFU TOMMY
TR: Owner[29.30-GLY] 22 3 25Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Pat  O'Donoghue (Co Ibk.D.(Concrete Jungle-Here Comes Sally).Jun'22TPW €1,900

May17'25 73 525R    A6 T2 3.53 4445 5th 9.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.74 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Hellboy 30.27
May2'25  72 525R    A5 T1 3.44 4455 5th 10L EvAw,Crd 3 29.34 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Petes Noah 29.94
Apr25'25 72 525R    A6 T2 3.46 4223 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.93
Apr10'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.36 2233 4th 5L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.37 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Swift Hazed 29.64
Nov22'24 68 525R    A6 T3 0.00 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva *29.41

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

G [30.41]JOHN BOY KEVIN
TR: Owner[29.58-LMK] 6 0 10Mr. Donal Cooney/Mr. Pat  O'Donoghue (Co Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Border Electric).Apr'23TPW €80

May17'25 62 525R    A6 T1 0.00 2456 6th 16.0L/nk EvAw,Blk 3 29.74 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Piercefield Jet 30.78
Apr19'25 62 350R    S7 T6 0.00 66 5th 11.5L SlAw,Blk 1 19.64 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Baby Blue Lee 20.39
Apr4'25  62 525R    A6 T5 3.56 6433 3rd 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Knockalton Bill 30.41
Feb28'25 62 525R    A6 T5 1.48 6665 5th 15.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.14 Sand 7/1 LMKShare The Blame 30.22
Dec28'24 61 525R    ON2 T5 1.67 3444 4th 13.0L SlAw,Crd 1 29.26+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRanchers De Luxe 30.27

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

H [30.11]LUCKY DARRAGH
TR: Owner[30.11-GLY] 3 0 11Mr. John Meelam (Co. Tipperary) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23TPW €115

May17'25 70 525R    A8 T6 3.43 3332 3rd 9.5L FAw,Bmp 1 29.99 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cragbrien Fire 30.55
May9'25  70 525R    A8 T3 3.45 3332 2nd 4L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.93 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Drombeg Angel 30.11
Apr26'25 69 525R    ON2 T4 1.41 5555 5th 21L Blk 1,NvShw 28.85+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKGet Bye 30.42
Mar29'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 30.38 -.20 Slow THR Lucky Jet *30.18
Mar18'25 65 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 18.62 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Pat 18.66
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CGd:A7
BGd:A7

I [29.81]RINNWOOD EMER
TR: Des Flaherty[29.81-GLY] 3 0 10The-Flaherty-Family-Syndicate (Oranmore) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Velvet).Oct'23TPW €65

May17'25 62 525R    A6 T5 0.00 5665 5th 9.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 2 29.74 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Piercefield Jet 30.29
Apr25'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 3.47 3345 5th 19.5L/hd Blk 1,Blk 2 29.21 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Johnnie On Faya 30.48
Apr18'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 3.55 3333 3rd 6L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.69 -.30 Slow 5/2 GLY Johnnie On Faya 29.81
Mar22'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L RL 29.92 -.10 Slow GLY Rinnwood Jade *29.82
Mar12'25 62 350T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 19.74 -.05 Slow GLY Rinnwood Jade *19.69

CGd:A9
BGd:A8

J [30.39]KILLURAN JOAN
TR: Owner[29.95-LMK] 4 0 00Mr. Ciaran  Cooney (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Border Electric).Apr'23

May17'25 59 525R    A8 T2 3.50 2226 6th 15.5L BmpRu,Blk 3 29.99 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cragbrien Fire 30.97
Apr11'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.55 6666 6th 17.75L W 1,NvShw 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Candys Widget 30.39
Apr5'25  58 525R    A8 T2 1.57 6655 5th 9.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.69 Sand 3/1 LMKBettyville Coco 30.35
Dec21'24 56 525R    ON2 T6 3.48 3555 5th 22.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.22 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Annadown Alice 30.66
Nov28'24 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.95 Sand LMKBalistic John *29.95

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

K [29.27]Late-Bouncing EnaBOUNCING BARRON
TR: Owner[29.27-GLY] 12 4 14Mr.Tommy Richardson (Co.Roscommon) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Newinn Winx).Sep'22TPW €1,380

May8'25  69 525R    A3 T2 3.38 4666 6th 7.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.28 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Knockanoura Kate 29.72
Apr25'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.30 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.37 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono *29.27
Apr18'25 68 525R    A5 T3 3.50 2222 2nd 3.5L BmpRu,A 2nd 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/4 GLY Drombeg Marley 29.80
Mar28'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.34 2222 2nd nk AHandy,ChlRi 29.59 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Hollywell Sky 29.51
Feb13'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.25 1111 1st 5.75L QAw,ALd 29.73 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Portumna Buck *29.53

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.12]STONEPARK TOM
TR: P.J. Tynan[29.12-GLY] 11 3 20Mr.P.J. Tynan (Co.Tipperary) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22TPW €810

May17'25 75 525R    A3 T6 3.46 6665 5th 7.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 29.63
May9'25  75 525R    A4 T4 3.30 2211 1st 3L LdBS,RnOn 29.22 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bosra Bono *29.12
Dec27'24 79 525R    A3 T6 3.40 3444 3rd 4L Blk 1,RnOn 29.09 Sand 2/1 GLY Gob Smacked 29.37
Nov30'24 79 525R    A3 T6 1.82 3rd 4L 29.73 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Short Again 29.81
Sep14'24 75 550R    A3 T4 4.88 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 30.65 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Run For Mary *30.55

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

M FRENCHFORT QUEEN
TR: Kevin Marmion[30.36-TRL] 5 2 01KevinMarmion&BrianJohnson.Oranmore. Iwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23TPW €570

May16'25 67 575R    A2 T3 4.94 4455 6th 7.25L Crd1/2,BmpB 31.31+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Cashout Girl 32.02
May2'25  66 550R    A3 T3 4.54 4455 5th 6.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.94 Sand 2/1 TRL Headleys Trump 30.36
Mar29'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 3.40 3222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Paradise Gomez 29.24
Mar22'25 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.43 2211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 29.78 -.10 Slow 4/7 GLY Ballygibbon Lass *29.68
Mar15'25 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.51 2211 1st 9.5L BmpRu,FinWl 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballygibbon Ted *29.57

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

N [29.48]RETURN VISIT
TR: Paul Burke[29.48-GLY] 31 4 114Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Lemon Kerrie).Jun'22TPW €1,825

May9'25  60 525R    A5 T3 3.47 6665 5th 12L CrdRu,BmpRu29.46 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Hollywell Sky 30.20
Apr19'25 60 550R    A6 T3 4.86 4454 4th 6.5L BmpRu,Crd 2 31.03 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Jet 31.28
Apr11'25 61 550R    A6 T1 0.00 2222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 31.00 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hanover Hellboy *30.90
Mar28'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.43 5443 3rd 6L EvAw,ClrRn 29.49 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Denny 29.81
Jan17'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.35 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,HldOn 29.76 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Fast Fit Max *29.66

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

O [32.17]ARD ROXY
TR: John McDonagh (W'to[32.17-GLY] 32 3 810Mr. Alan McDonagh (Co. Galway) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Croaghill Lizzy).Sep'22TPW €1,946

May17'25 61 575R    A5 T3 5.96 1122 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 32.51 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny 32.43
May3'25  61 525R    A5 T1 3.45 3444 3rd 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.85 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.85
Apr26'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.34 4444 3rd 4L/nk Blk 1,Imp 4 29.78 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Springwell Denny 29.98
Apr11'25 61 575R    A5 T3 5.86 1333 3rd 5.0L FAw,Ld 1 31.92 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 32.17
Nov28'24 62 525R    A6 T4 3.33 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,HldOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Aunty Clare *29.34

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

P [29.25]CLONKELLY CAT
TR: Owner[29.25-GLY] 36 5 46Mr. Gerard Milne (Birr) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Isle Of Capri).Aug'20TPW €2,300

May8'25  60 525R    A6 T5 3.43 5431 1st 3.5L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.98 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Bumblebee Diva *29.88
May2'25  59 525R    A5 T6 3.46 6666 5th 6.25L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.72 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Scattery Beauty 30.08
Mar28'25 60 550R    A5 T6 4.82 4333 4th 3.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 30.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Aunty Clare 31.11
Mar14'25 59 525R    A4 T4 3.39 4455 4th 7.0L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.31 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Kiltymon Ninja 29.70
Aug23'24 66 525R    A6 T6 0.00 4421 1st 4L Crd 1,Ld 4 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Rosshill Hotshot *29.30
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CGd:A6
BGd:A5

Q [29.53]BALLYGIBBON LASS
TR: Owner[29.53-GLY] 8 0 13Mr. John O'Meara (Kilruane Nenagh) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23TPW €330

May17'25 64 575R    A5 T6 6.09 5444 5th 10.5L/nk EvAw,BBlk 1 32.51 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny 33.16
May9'25  63 525R    A5 T6 0.00 5665 6th 14L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.33 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Tiermana Hunter 30.21
May2'25  62 525R    A5 T6 3.40 5544 2nd 3L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.42 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hanover Luna 29.53
Apr25'25 62 525R    A6 T6 3.46 6532 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.72 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.72
Mar22'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.42 3322 2nd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Frenchfort Queen 30.17


